
Page 1 to 8

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/020971-2023 

Contract

Procurement of Microsoft Industry Solutions
Consultancy

Barnsley Metropolitan Borough Council

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2023/S 000-020971

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-03e3e3  

Published 20 July 2023, 2:51pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Barnsley Metropolitan Borough Council

Town Hall

Barnsley, South Yorkshire

S70 2TA

Contact

Beth Taylor

Email

BethanTaylor@barnsley.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 1226770770

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/020971-2023
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/020971-2023
mailto:BethanTaylor@barnsley.gov.uk


Page 2 to 8

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKE31 - Barnsley, Doncaster and Rotherham

National registration number

N/A

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.barnsley.gov.uk

Buyer's address

https://uk.eu-supply.com/ctm/Company/CompanyInformation/Index/103835

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Procurement of Microsoft Industry Solutions Consultancy

Reference number

2023-24 (037)

https://www.barnsley.gov.uk
https://uk.eu-supply.com/ctm/Company/CompanyInformation/Index/103835


Page 3 to 8

II.1.2) Main CPV code

72000000 - IT services: consulting, software development, Internet and support

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Digital transformation is recognised as a core component of the overall transformation
programme, providing the enabling technology for the majority of major changes required to
reinforce our financial sustainability. The council is already invested in Microsoft
technologies and further investment to their technology stack will:

Reduce the number of contracts

Give resilience through use of cloud compute

Provide a recognisable skillset to aid future recruitments

Provide reusable services across Business Units

Position the council’s digital capabilities at the forefront of transformation activity

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £2,500,000

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

72000000 - IT services: consulting, software development, Internet and support

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes



Page 4 to 8

UKE31 - Barnsley, Doncaster and Rotherham

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Digital transformation is recognised as a core component of the overall transformation
programme, providing the enabling technology for the majority of major changes required to
reinforce our financial sustainability. The council is already invested in Microsoft
technologies and further investment to their technology stack will:

Reduce the number of contracts

Give resilience through use of cloud compute

Provide a recognisable skillset to aid future recruitments

Provide reusable services across Business Units

Position the council’s digital capabilities at the forefront of transformation activity

The contract produced for signature is equivalent to a GCloud contract.

Microsoft are already suppliers of the council’s productivity suite (through Office 365) and
cloud compute presence through Azure. The Digital Strategy outlines an aspiration to
consolidate suppliers making best use of large scale providers and their ability to offer many
different elements of functionality under one contract. Microsoft also have substantial
delivery capability via their Industry Solutions Division, who already work with multiple other
local councils. The direct award is designed to take advantage of Microsoft’s knowledge of
their own software suite and large scale implementation capability.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 8

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Award of a contract without prior publication of a call for competition in the cases listed
below

The procurement falls outside the scope of application of the regulations

Explanation:

A search using appropriate keywords on the GCloud 13 CCS Framework only produced
Microsoft as a potential supplier.

Utilising Microsoft products fits to the strategic direction, and allows rationalisation of other
products.

The contract produced for signature is equivalent to a GCloud contract.

Microsoft are already suppliers of the council’s productivity suite (through Office 365) and
cloud compute presence through Azure. The Digital Strategy outlines an aspiration to
consolidate suppliers making best use of large scale providers and their ability to offer many
different elements of functionality under one contract. Microsoft also have substantial
delivery capability via their Industry Solutions Division, who already work with multiple other
local councils. The direct award is designed to take advantage of Microsoft’s knowledge of
their own software suite and large scale implementation capability.

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

Section V. Award of contract

Title

Procurement of Microsoft Industry Solutions Consultancy

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes



Page 6 to 8

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

14 March 2023

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Microsoft ISD

England

Email

tiffanymoney@microsoft.com

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £2,500,000

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

mailto:tiffanymoney@microsoft.com


Page 7 to 8

VI.4.1) Review body

The High Court of Justice

The Strand

London

WC2A 2LL

Country

United Kingdom

VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures

High Court of Justice

The Royal Courts of Justice, The Strand,

London

WC2A 2LL

Country

United Kingdom

VI.4.4) Service from which information about the review procedure may be
obtained

The High Court of Justice

The Royal Courts of Justice, The Strand,

London

WC2A 2LL

Country

United Kingdom



Page 8 to 8

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body
	VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures
	VI.4.4) Service from which information about the review procedure may be obtained



		2025-05-27T20:27:28+0100
	TCPDF




